
Time plots for different values of mobility levels
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Fig. A: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas For these scenarios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 0.75
and the mobility value τ = 0.0.
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Fig. B: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospi-
tal catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these
scenarios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 0.75 and the mobility value
τ = 0.5.
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Fig. C: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospi-
tal catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these
scenarios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 0.75 and the mobility value
τ = 1.0.
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Fig. D: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these sce-
narios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.0 and the mobility value τ = 0.0.
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Fig. E: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these sce-
narios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.0 and the mobility value τ = 0.5.
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Fig. F: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these sce-
narios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.0 and the mobility value τ = 1.0.
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Fig. G: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospi-
tal catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these
scenarios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.25 and the mobility value
τ = 0.0.

8



0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

Finland

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

HYKS

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

TYKS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

TAYS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

KYS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

OYS

Days after start time

M
or

ta
lit

y
ra

te

Baseline (Pop)

Pop+Inc+Hosp

Pop+Hosp

Pop+Inc

Inc+Hosp

Hosp

Inc

Optimized

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

Finland

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

HYKS

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

TYKS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

TAYS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

KYS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

OYS

Days after start time

N
ew

ho
sp

it
al

iz
at

io
ns

Baseline (Pop)

Pop+Inc+Hosp

Pop+Hosp

Pop+Inc

Inc+Hosp

Hosp

Inc

Optimized

0

100

200

300

400

500

600 Finland

0

100

200

300

400

500

600 HYKS

0

100

200

300

400

500

600 TYKS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0

100

200

300

400

500

600 TAYS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0

100

200

300

400

500

600 KYS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
0

100

200

300

400

500

600 OYS

Days after start time

In
ci

de
nc

e

Baseline (Pop)

Pop+Inc+Hosp

Pop+Hosp

Pop+Inc

Inc+Hosp

Hosp

Inc

Optimized

Fig. H: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospi-
tal catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these
scenarios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.25 and the mobility value
τ = 0.5.
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Fig. I: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospi-
tal catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these
scenarios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.25 and the mobility value
τ = 1.0.
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Fig. J: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these sce-
narios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.5 and the mobility value τ = 0.0.
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Fig. K: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these sce-
narios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.5 and the mobility value τ = 0.5.
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Fig. L: Different metrics per million inhabitants in Finland and the five hospital
catchment areas included here for all the vaccination strategies. For these sce-
narios, the basic reproduction number Reff = 1.5 and the mobility value τ = 1.0.
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Fig. M: Percentage of vaccine doses allocated by the optimized strategy to re-
gions for different values of e, ω and π.
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Fig. N: Percentage of vaccine doses allocated by the optimized strat-
egy to age groups for different values of e, ω and π. Each Pi, i ∈
{5, 7, 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 23, 27} represents a different combination of e, ω and π
taken from (3.1) in S1 Appendix.
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Fig. O: Percentage of vaccines which each age group would receive proportionally
to the age group size.
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